City Attorney's Office

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

	RESOLUTION NO	C.	M.S.
A H H	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE BROOKLYN BASIN BAR GROUP DILE NO. C34637, IN THE AMOUN HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND PUBLIC WORKS – FAILED SEWER	AND SETTLE THE OBA SEAWOLF, CITY IT OF FIFTY THOUS, D SIXTY-NINE CENTS	ATTORNEY AND THREE
WHEREAS, Brooklyn Basin Bar Group dba Seawolf alleges that on December 1, 2020, the City's sewer main caused damage to their business establishment including spoilage to food/beverages, as well as damage to supplies, equipment, and its facility which prevented it from operating; and			
	WHEREAS, Brooklyn Basin Bar Groupayment for said damages; and	up dba Seawolf filed the	above entitled claim
	WHEREAS, the City of Oakland has de ssion of liability, is in the best interest of		
the case	RESOLVED: That the City Attorney is a of Brooklyn Basin Bar Group dba Seawo Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Dollars at	olf, City Attorney's File No	o. $C\overline{3}4637$, for the sum
issue set	TURTHER RESOLVED: That the Citlement payments as negotiated by the wolf; and be it	ty Administrator is autho City Attorney with Brool	orized and directed to klyn Basin Bar Group
	FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Cit tever steps may be necessary to effect said		norized and directed to
IN COU	NCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,		
PASSED	BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES -	FIFE, GALLO, KALB, KAPLAN, REID, T FORTUNATO BAS	CAYLOR, THAO AND PRE	ESIDENT
NOES –			
ABSENT	`_		

ATTEST:

ASHA REED City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the

City of Oakland, California

ABSTENTION -